EE28, EE30 and EE30EX multifunctional transmitter
series are designed for high accuracy measurement of
humidity and temperature in industrial applications and
in climate control.
Various mechanical designs, electronic hardware and
software options are available to enable optimal
adjustment in nearly every high-end practical applica-
tion.

EE30/EE30EX
19
Order exampleOrder example
EE28
EE28-PA6/66-T02
humidity/temperature transmitter EE28 series
model: EE28
housing: plastic
model: wall mounting
filter: metal grid
probe length: standard (30 mm)
output 1: 4 - 20 mA
output 2: 4 - 20 mA
temperature output: -40...+60 degC
EE28-ME305HA03/33-T52
humidity/temperature transmitter EE28 series
model: EE28
housing: metal
model: separated pressure-tight sensing
probe up to 15 bar
filter: sintered stainless steel filter
cable length: 5 m
probe length: standard (200 mm)
HA03: 1/2 inch male thread
output 1: 0 - 10 V
output 2: 0 - 10 V
temperature output: -40...+180 degC
Ordering Guide EE28Ordering Guide EE28
plastic housing (P)
metal housing (M)
sintered stainless
steel filter (3)
PTFE-filter (5)
metal grid filter (6)
standard length (no Code)
(see probe dimensions)
others in mm (xxx)
(on request)
HOUSING MODEL
EE28-
FILTER PROBE
LENGTH
Code for software settings
0 - 5 V (2)
0 - 10 V (3)
4 - 20 mA (6)
metric (SI-units) (no code)
no metric (E01)
-40...60 degC (-40...140°F)  (T02) -20...100 degC (-4...212°F) (T14)
-10...50 degC (14...122°F) (T03) +20...120 degC (68...248°F) (T15)
0...50 degC (32...122°F) (T04) 0...120 degC  (32...248°F) (T16)
0...100 degC (32...212°F) (T05) 0...80 degC (32...176°F) (T21)
0...60 degC (32...140°F) (T07) -40...80 degC (-40...176°F) (T22)
-30...70 degC (-22...158°F) (T08) -20...80 degC (-4...176°F) (T24)
-30...120 degC (-22...248°F) (T09) -40...160 degC (-40...320°F) (T33)
-20...120 degC (-4...248°F) (T10) +20...140 degC (68...284°F) (T40)
-40...120 degC (-40...248°F) (T12) -40...180 degC (-40...356°F) (T52)
OUTPUT 1 OUTPUT 2 UNITS(of measured values) RANGE FOR TEMPERATURE OUTPUT SCALING
0 - 5 V (2)
0 - 10 V (3)
4 - 20 mA (6)
wall mounting up to
60 degC (140 °F) (A)
duct mounting up to
80 degC (176 °F) (B)
separated sensor probe
up to 120 degC (248 °F) (C)
separated sensor probe
up to 180 degC (356 °F) (D)
separated pressure-tight
sensor probe
up to 15 bar (E)
PRESSURE-TIGHT
FEEDTHROUGH
(only for EE28-xEx)
with 1/2-inch
male thread        (HA03)
with 1/2-pipe
weld joint            (HA05)
with 1/2-inch
NPT thread         (HA07)
2 m (02)
5 m (05)
10 m (10)
CABLE
LENGTH
(only for EE28-
xCx/ xDx/ xEx)
DISPLAY CONNECTOR HUMIDITY SENSOR CALIBRATION
no display (no code) one standard cable HC1000-400 (no code) no special calibration (no code)
gland PG 9 (no code)

specific enthalpy H [kJ/kg] [lbf/lb] (J)
EE30
Order ExampleOrder Example
setting for output 1: dew point temperature
setting for output 2: temperature
output 1: 0 - 10 V
output 2: 4 - 20 mA
units of measurements: metric
temperature output: -40 ... +180 degC
dew point temperature output: 0 ... +100 degC
Ordering Guide EE30Ordering Guide EE30
Code for software settings
SETTING FOR OUTPUT 1 SETTING FOR OUTPUT 2
relative humidity RH [%] [%] (A)
temperature T [degC] [°F] (B)
dew point temperature Td [degC] [°F] (C)
frost point temperature Tf [degC] [°F] (D)
wet bulb temperature Tw [degC] [°F] (E)
water vapour pressure e [mbar] [psi] (F)
mixing ratio r [g/kg] [gr/lb] (G)
absolute humidity dv [g/m3] [gr/ft3] (H)
specific enthalpy H [kJ/kg] [lbf/lb] (J)
0 - 5 V (2)
0 - 10 V (3)
4 - 20 mA (6)
metric (no code)
no metric (E01)
OUTPUT 1 OUTPUT 2 UNIT (of measured values) TEMPERATURE RANGES T or Td
0 - 5 V (2)
0 - 10 V (3)
4 - 20 mA (6)
plastic housing (P)
metal housing (M)
sintered stainless
steel filter (3)
PTFE-filter (5)
metal grid filter (6)
standard length (no Code)
(see drawing)
others in mm (xxx)
(on request)
HOUSINGMODEL FILTER PROBE
LENGTH
wall mounting up to
60degC (140°F) (EE301)
duct mounting up to
80degC (176°F) (EE302)
separated sensor probe
up to 120degC (248°F) (EE303)
separated sensor probe
up to 180degC (356°F) (EE304)
separated pressure-tight
sensor probe
up to 15 bar (EE305)
with 1/2-inch
male thread (HA03)
with 1/2-pipe
weld joint  (HA05)
with 1/2-inch
NPT thread          (HA07)
CABLE
LENGTH
(only for EE303
304/305)
2 m (02)
5 m (05)
10 m (10)
PRESSURE-TIGHT
FEEDTHROUGH
(only for EE305)
Order Code - Hardware Settings
EE304-P310/CB36-T52-Td05
humidity/ temperature transmitter EE30 series
model: 304
housing: plastic
filter: sintered stainless steel
cable length: 10 m
probe length: standard 200 mm
DISPLAY CONNECTOR HUMIDITY SENSOR CALIBRATION
no display (no code) standard cable 2 glands HC1000-400 (no code) no special calibration (no code)
PG 9 + PG 7 (no code)

units of measurements: metric
temperature output: -40 ... +60 degC
Ordering Guide EE30EXOrdering Guide EE30EX
2 m (02)
5 m (05)
10 m (10)
2 m (K02)
5 m (K05)
10 m (K10)
20 m (K20)
in steps of 10 m
up to max. 100 m   (Kxx)
with 1/2 inch
male thread (HA03)
with 1/2 pipe
weld joint (HA05)
with 1/2 inch
NPT thread (HA07)
no display (no code)
display (D01)
CABLE LENGTH -
SENSOR PROBE
(only model B  and E)
MODEL DISPLAY
(according to software code)
EE30EX-
CABLE LENGTH -
DATA CABLE
FEEDTHROUGH
(only model B / C and E)
Order code
wall mounting (A)
separated sensor probe
for installation in
zone-bulkhead (B)
separated pressure-tight
sensor probe between
0.01 ... 15 bar (E)
Order ExampleOrder Example
0 - 5 V (2)
0 - 10 V (3)
4 - 20 mA (6)
metric (no code)
no metric (E01)
OUTPUT 1 OUTPUT 2 UNIT (of measured values) TEMPERATURE RANGES
0 - 5 V (2)
0 - 10 V (3)
4 - 20 mA (6)
relative humidity RH [%] [%] (A)
temperature T [degC] [°F] (B)
dew point temperature Td [degC] [°F] (C)
frost point temperature Tf [degC] [°F] (D)
wet bulb temperature Tw [degC] [°F] (E)
water vapour pressure e [mbar] [psi] (F)
mixing ratio r [g/kg] [gr/lb] (G)
absolute humidity dv [g/m3] [gr/ft3] (H)
specific enthalpy H [kJ/kg] [lbf/lb] (J)
Code for software settings
SETTING FOR OUTPUT 1 SETTING FOR OUTPUT 2
relative humidity RH [%] [%] (A)
temperature T [degC] [°F] (B)
dew point temperature Td [degC] [°F] (C)
frost point temperature Tf [degC] [°F] (D)
wet bulb temperature Tw [degC] [°F] (E)
water vapour pressure e [mbar] [psi] (F)
mixing ratio r [g/kg] [gr/lb] (G)
absolute humidity dv [g/m3] [gr/ft3] (H)
specific enthalpy H [kJ/kg] [lbf/lb] (J)
-40...60 degC (-40...140°F)  (T02) -20...100 degC (-4...212°F) (T14)
-10...50 degC (14...122°F) (T03) +20...120 degC (68...248°F) (T15)
0...50 degC (32...122°F) (T04) 0...120 degC  (32...248°F) (T16)
0...100 degC (32...212°F) (T05) 0...80 degC (32...176°F) (T21)
0...60 degC (32...140°F) (T07) -40...80 degC (-40...176°F) (T22)